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54. REFORM SCHOOL-STATE COLLEGE. 

CHAr. 104 

Resolve in fayor of the State Reform School. 

Hej(mnSehool, Re8olved, That the stUD of seventeen thousllud five hllndl'ed 
in faror of. 

Colkg(~ of .A gl'i~ 
cultUl'l', ill favOl' 
of. 

dollnrs be, Hnd is hereby appl'opl'inted for and in behalf of the 
state reform school, for the year eighteen hundred and eighty­
seven, and seventeen thOllt;Hllll dollal's fol' the yenr eighteen 
hundred and eighty-eight as follows: for the year eighteen 
hundred Hnd eighty-seven, fur repairs in boys' dining room 
five hundred dollars, for geneml repairs two thousand dollars, 
for current expense!:' fifteen thousand dollars; for the year 
eighteen hundred and eighty-eight, for gC'nernl repnirs two 
thousand dollars, for ClllTent expenses fifteen thousand dol­
lars. 

Approyetl March 15, 18S7. 

Resolye in favor of the :tInine Stntc College of Agrirultul'c awl the ~IcC'hRllic Art~. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of stuto he authorized and di­
rected to receive from the Maine State College of Agriollltul'e 
and the Mechanic Arts, ~ituated in Orono, in the oounty of 
Penobscot, in tl'ust, the sum of one hundred thousand dollars, 
bequeathed to said college by Honornble Ahnel' Coburn; and 
said treasurer shall apply the same in payment of the debt of 
the state of Maille, and shall issue to said college an Ilnnego­
tiable registered bond fOl' the slim of one hUllch'ed thousand 
dollars, beadng interest at the rate of four per cent pel' an­
num, payahle semi-annually on the first days of JunuuI'y and 
July in each year, at the treasurer's office. Said bond shall 

be payable in thirty yenrs from the first clay of July, in the 

yeur of our Lord one thousand eight hunch'ed und eighty­
seven, and shall be signed by the tl'easu ret', countersigned by 
the governor, and attested by the socretary of ~tate; and the 
state treasurer Hnd hit:! successors in office, shall pay to the 
treasurer of said college the interest on said bond hom the. 
time he receives said sum uutil the maturity of the bond. 

Approved j)Iareh 16, 188;. 


